
STREETSCAPE COLLECTION



Enhance Your Outdoor Spaces
The Streetscape Collection takes “heavy-duty” to a whole new level. These 37-gallon to 45-gallon capacity units are constructed 
entirely of steel and with the option to add a rain canopy, the weather and elements won’t stand a chance!

Worried about lifting a heavy liner out of the unit to empty it? Choose a Streetscape unit with a self-locking front door that opens 
wide enough to remove the liner without lifting.

All construction is with 3/16” thick, 1.5“ wide steel bars, channels and leveling guides.

Each unit includes an LLDPE plastic liner with lift holes and bag retention notches. The liner base resin meets UL94 flammability 
standards.

MADE IN THE

FINISHES

Black gloss
(BLK)

Hunter Green 
gloss
(HGR)

Coffee gloss 
(COF)

Recycle Blue 
gloss
(RBL)



SC-2633
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

37
26”
33”
125

SCTP-40
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

45
23”
36”
125

SCTP-40 ND
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

45
23”
36”
120

RC-SC-2633 
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

37
26”
33”
125

RC-SCD-2633 
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

37
26”
42”
145

SCTP-40 D ND
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

45
23”

54.5”
140

SCTP-40 D
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

45
23”

54.5”
145

SCD-2633
Gallons

Diameter
Height

Weight (lbs)
Ships 2 per Pallet

37
26”
42”
145



Since 1933, Ex-Cell has long been a leading manufacturer of quality metal products for the Janitorial, Hospitality and MRO markets. 

A hardworking, talented and dedicated team of people, we pride ourselves on our innovative work in product concepts, design and                        
development to expand our product line and accommodate our customers’ needs. 

Adding to our hospitality product offerings, we utilize enhanced technologies and put our in-house resources and talents to use by creating 
an extensive line of fire resistant, decorative steel receptacles. Inside or outside your facility, Ex-Cell offers one of the widest selections of Made 
in the USA receptacle collections on the market today.

As a company, we are consciously doing our part to help corporate facilities reach their sustainability goals by offering fire resistant, steel                      
receptacles for their recycling programs. Through our distribution network and organizations such as Keep America Beautiful, Ex-Cell Kaiser 
receptacles are proven to be a strong tool in the recycling efforts of facilities such as Staples Center, Pepsi Center, Georgia World Congress, 
numerous corporate facilities, municipalities, schools and universities in their success for achieving their sustainability goals.

Ex-Cell recognizes the importance of building your brand and brand awareness, therefore we offer the added value of product customization 
with the use of colors, bold custom graphics, logos and custom designs. 

Excellence always begins with Ex-Cell!

   ©2023 Ex-Cell Kaiser LLC   |   ex-cell.com   |   service@ex-cell.com   |   P: 847.451.0451

As a result of our commitment to continuous improvements, occasionally minor changes may be made to our products without advance notice. Such changes are minor and have no effect on the form, fit and function of a product but may result in a minor cosmetic difference. 
Ex-Cell Kaiser will never mix any products that may have modifications within a single order. Our website will always reflect the most current product image. 

Our Commitment to Sustainability
14% 86% of Ex-Cell’s materials are 

sourced within 75 miles

14% of Ex-Cell’s materials are 
sourced outside of 75 miles

Material Used in 
Our Products

% Recycled 
Content

% Post Life 
Recyclability Locally Sourced

Cold Rolled Steel

Stainless Steel

Aluminum

Powder Paint*

Vinyl Decal

Packaging

30%

60%

70%

0%

0%

40 - 50%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

*Powder-Coat Paint Finishes contain no volatile organic compounds and its over-spray is 98% reclaimable

• All packaging for Ex-Cell products contains between 40-50% recycled material content.
• Powder-Coat Paint Finishes contain no volatile organic compounds and over-spray is 98% reclaimable
• All Ex-Cell steel products contain over 30% recycled steel
• All Ex-Cell aluminum products contain over 70% recycled aluminum
• All Ex-Cell stainless steel products contain over 60% recycled stainless steel
• All Ex-Cell steel, aluminum, and stainless steel products are 100% post-consumer recyclable


