



STREETSCAPE COLLECTION

Enhance Your Outdoor Spaces

The Streetscape Collection takes "heavy-duty" to a whole new level. These 37-gallon to 45-gallon capacity units are constructed entirely of steel and with the option to add a rain canopy, the weather and elements won't stand a chance!

Worried about lifting a heavy liner out of the unit to empty it? Choose a Streetscape unit with a self-locking front door that opens wide enough to remove the liner without lifting.

All construction is with 3/16" thick, 1.5" wide steel bars, channels and leveling guides.

Each unit includes an LLDPE plastic liner with lift holes and bag retention notches. The liner base resin meets UL94 flammability standards.







gloss

(HGR)









SC-2633		
37 Gallons		
26″	Diameter	
33" Height		
125	125 Weight (lbs)	
Ships 2 per Pallet		



SCTP-40		
45 Gallons		
23″	Diameter	
36" Height		
125 Weight (lbs)		
Ships 2 per Pallet		



SCTP-40 ND		
45	Gallons	
23″	Diameter	
36″	Height	
120	Weight (lbs)	
Ships 2 per Pallet		



RC-SC-2633		
37 Gallons		
26″	Diameter	
33" Height		
125 Weight (Ibs)		
Ships 2 per Pallet		



SCD-2633		
37 Gallons		
26″	Diameter	
42" Height		
145 Weight (lbs)		
Ships 2 per Pallet		



SCTP-40 D			
45	Gallons		
23″	Diameter		
54.5″	Height		
145	Weight (lbs)		
Ships 2 per Pallet			



SCTP-40 D ND		
45	Gallons	
23″	Diameter	
54.5″	Height	
140	Weight (lbs)	

Ships 2 per Pallet

		1	P
	ļ		
©REC	CYCI	LING	11

RC-SCD-2633		
37 Gallons		
26″	Diameter	
42" Height		
145 Weight (lbs)		
Ships 2 per Pallet		

Since 1933, Ex-Cell has long been a leading manufacturer of quality metal products for the Janitorial, Hospitality and MRO markets.

A hardworking, talented and dedicated team of people, we pride ourselves on our innovative work in product concepts, design and development to expand our product line and accommodate our customers' needs.

Adding to our hospitality product offerings, we utilize enhanced technologies and put our in-house resources and talents to use by creating an extensive line of fire resistant, decorative steel receptacles. Inside or outside your facility, Ex-Cell offers one of the widest selections of Made in the USA receptacle collections on the market today.

As a company, we are consciously doing our part to help corporate facilities reach their sustainability goals by offering fire resistant, steel receptacles for their recycling programs. Through our distribution network and organizations such as Keep America Beautiful, Ex-Cell Kaiser receptacles are proven to be a strong tool in the recycling efforts of facilities such as Staples Center, Pepsi Center, Georgia World Congress, numerous corporate facilities, municipalities, schools and universities in their success for achieving their sustainability goals.

Ex-Cell recognizes the importance of building your brand and brand awareness, therefore we offer the added value of product customization with the use of colors, bold custom graphics, logos and custom designs.

Excellence always begins with Ex-Cell!

Our Commitment to Sustainability

Material Used in Our Products	% Recycled Content	% Post Life Recyclability	Locally Sourced
Cold Rolled Steel	30%	100%	Yes
Stainless Steel	60%	100%	Yes
Aluminum	70%	100%	Yes
Powder Paint*	0%	0%	Yes
Vinyl Decal	0%	0%	Yes
Packaging	40 - 50%	100%	Yes

*Powder-Coat Paint Finishes contain no volatile organic compounds and its over-spray is 98% reclaimable

- All packaging for Ex-Cell products contains between 40-50% recycled material content.
- Powder-Coat Paint Finishes contain no volatile organic compounds and over-spray is 98% reclaimable
- All Ex-Cell steel products contain over 30% recycled steel
- All Ex-Cell aluminum products contain over 70% recycled aluminum
- All Ex-Cell stainless steel products contain over 60% recycled stainless steel
- All Ex-Cell steel, aluminum, and stainless steel products are 100% post-consumer recyclable

As a result of our commitment to continuous improvements, occasionally minor changes may be made to our products without advance notice. Such changes are minor and have no effect on the form, fit and function of a product but may result in a minor cosmetic difference. Ex-Cell Kaiser will never mix any products that may have modifications within a single order. Our website will always reflect the most current product image.

86% of Ex-Cell's materials are sourced within 75 miles

14% of Ex-Cell's materials are sourced outside of 75 miles

